



## PROCLAMATION

## In Memory of Hunter Hartman

WHEREAS, on behalf of the City of Manor, I wish to record our deep sorrow over the passing of Ms. Hunter Hartman on April 16, 2021; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Hunter was a beloved daughter, friend, and devoted Victim Services Specialist for the City of Manor; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Hunter recently graduated from Baylor University with her Masters Degree in social work; and

WHEREAS, she grew up near Bastrop County and graduated from Bastrop High School; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Hunter was dedicated to a life of service particularly to victims of crime and those experiencing mental health crisis; and

WHEREAS, she served beside the Manor Police Department Officers in providing compassionate and caring assistance to our community; and

WHEREAS, The City of Manor along with the Manor Police Department are blessed to have known her and been a part of her life; and

**NOW THEREFORE**, I, Dr. Larry Wallace Jr., Mayor of the City of Manor, Texas, and on behalf of the Manor City Council, in recognition of Hunter Hartman's contributions to our City and its citizens, do hereby express our deep appreciation for her dedication to the community and extend to her family our sincere sympathy upon her passing.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of the City of Manor to be affixed this 5<sup>th</sup> day of May 2021.